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South East Lancashire Cross Country League
 at Heaton Park on Saturday 17 February 2024

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run at least 3 races
   Under 11 - Boys — Points after 4 races

   1 Ethan Statham Bury AC    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Loxley Schofield Salford Me    6 (  2,  2,  2,  0)
   3 Luke Bennett Salford Me    8 (  3,  3,  4,  2)
   4 Joseph McGinnis Salford Me   15 (  5,  5,  5,  6)
   5 Hamish Heginbottom East Chesh   16 (  0,  9,  3,  4)
   6 Jacob Shearing East Chesh   18 (  0,  4,  9,  5)
   7 Rocco Hunter Bury AC   25 (  7,  6, 12, 12)
   = Isaac Cullen Bury AC   25 ( 17,  7, 10,  8)
   9 Max Worsley Prestwich   26 ( 19,  8,  8, 10)
  10 Louis Yates Horwich   31 ( 10, 10, 13, 11)
  11 Adil Arkin Rochdale H   34 (  9, 12,  0, 13)
  12 Benjamin Hammersley Prestwich   37 ( 11,  0, 11, 15)
  13 Chester Theakstone Prestwich   43 ( 12,  0, 17, 14)
  14 Finley Farmer Salford Me   44 ( 13, 21, 14, 17)
  15 Harry Alderson East Chesh   51 (  0, 17, 18, 16)
  16 Mercy Odumosa Oldham   55 ( 18, 16,  0, 21)
   = James Tallentire Bury AC   55 ( 20, 14, 21, 26)
  18 Noah Macarthur Salford Me   58 ( 29, 18, 15, 25)
  19 William Garside Salford Me   71 (  0, 20, 22, 29)
  20 Joseph Barriere Prestwich   72 ( 35, 24, 26, 22)
  21 Toby MacDonald Horwich   73 ( 32, 30, 20, 23)
  22 Ronan Parker Bury AC   74 ( 36, 23, 24, 27)
  23 Alex Westwood Horwich   89 ( 34, 27, 28,  0)
  24 Elliott McBurnie East Chesh   91 ( 41, 29, 30, 32)
  25 Zack Farrell East Chesh  100 (  0, 31, 34, 35)
   = Maximilian North Salford Me  100 ( 43, 26, 31,  0)
  27 Freddy Pierce Salford Me  106 ( 40, 32,  0, 34)
  28 Rowan Theakstone Prestwich  112 ( 44,  0, 35, 33)

Salford Metropolitan AC    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Bury Athletic Club    6 (   2,   2,   3,   2)
East Cheshire Harriers    8 (   4,   3,   2,   3)
Prestwich AC   11 (   3,   4,   4,   4)
Horwich R M I Harriers   16 (   6,   5,   5,   0)

   Under 11 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 Isla Newton Horwich    3 (  1,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Lily Hirst Rochdale H   10 (  2,  3,  7,  5)
   3 Gabriella Roche Salford Me   12 (  5, 12,  4,  3)
   = Kathryn Wolstenholme Bury AC   12 (  0,  5,  3,  4)
   5 Alexia Pattle Salford Me   18 (  9,  2,  0,  7)
   6 Kate Raiper Blackley   23 (  8,  9,  6, 11)
   = Florence Barker Salford Me   23 ( 15,  6, 11,  6)
   8 Isla Taylor Bury AC   25 ( 20,  4,  9, 12)
   = Myla Bryan Bury AC   25 (  3, 17,  5,  0)
  10 Francesca Cooper Salford Me   26 ( 10,  8,  0,  8)
  11 Mylah Collier Bury AC   28 (  6, 10, 12, 13)
  12 Melia Ferendenus Salford Me   31 ( 12,  0, 10,  9)
  13 Niamh Murray Bury AC   32 ( 13, 11,  8,  0)
  14 Imogen Meakin Horwich   35 (  7,  7, 21,  0)
  15 Violette Overlunde Bury AC   48 ( 14, 16, 18,  0)
  16 Eloise Maplesden Salford Me   50 ( 24, 13, 13,  0)
  17 Chloe Day East Chesh   52 (  0, 18, 20, 14)
  18 Penelopy Carroll Blackley   54 ( 27, 14, 22, 18)
  19 Florence Bailey Salford Me   55 ( 25, 21, 17, 17)
  20 Holly Hutchinson Salford Me   56 ( 18, 22, 16,  0)
  21 Daisy Fisher East Chesh   61 (  0, 23, 19, 19)
  22 Lucy Redpath Blackley   63 ( 28, 15,  0, 20)
  23 S Straffon-Finch Bury AC   70 ( 26, 26, 23, 21)
  24 Evie Boon Rochdale H   75 ( 33, 28, 24, 23)
  25 Jennifer Irving Horwich   78 ( 35, 29, 25, 24)
  26 Sophia Lamaris Salford Me   88 ( 32, 30, 26,  0)
  27 Charlotte Smith Rochdale H   91 ( 37,  0, 29, 25)

Bury Athletic Club    4 (   1,   2,   1,   2)
Salford Metropolitan AC    4 (   2,   1,   2,   1)
Horwich R M I Harriers    9 (   3,   3,   3,   0)
Blackley North Manchester AC  12 (   4,   4,   0,   4)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   14 (   5,   0,   4,   5)

   Under 13 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Oliver Mannion East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Harry Skeer Salford Me    8 (  2,  0,  1,  5)
   3 Matthew Bailey East Chesh    9 (  4,  3,  0,  2)
   4 Arthur Barker Salford Me   11 (  3,  4,  0,  4)
   5 Jahub Purzycki Bury AC   12 (  5,  5,  2,  0)
   6 Zach Jones East Chesh   14 (  9,  2,  0,  3)
   7 Isaac Fisher East Chesh   15 (  6,  6,  3,  6)
   8 Matthew Macdonald Horwich   21 (  7,  9,  5, 10)
   9 Alfie Lavelle Salford Me   22 ( 16,  7,  7,  8)
  10 Daniel Taylor Bury AC   29 ( 13, 10,  6,  0)
  11 Alexander Reay Rochdale H   32 ( 14,  8, 10,  0)
  12 Jake Reaney East Chesh   34 ( 15, 11,  8,  0)
  13 James Nelson East Chesh   39 ( 17, 15,  9, 15)
   = Alim Arkin Rochdale H   39 (  0, 12, 15, 12)
  15 Jack Edge Salford Me   44 ( 21, 14, 16, 14)
  16 Tom Sweeney Prestwich   49 ( 22, 19, 14, 16)

  17 Noah Hallworth Bury AC   52 ( 24, 17, 18, 17)
  18 Lucas Jones Salford Me   58 ( 23, 18, 17,  0)

East Cheshire Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   2,   1)
Salford Metropolitan AC    5 (   2,   2,   1,   2)
Bury Athletic Club    9 (   3,   3,   3,   0)

   Under 13 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 Isobel Reid Chorley At    5 (  1,  1,  4,  3)
   2 Demi Baxter East Chesh    6 (  3,  0,  2,  1)
   3 Lucy Dent Bury AC    9 (  6,  2,  3,  4)
   = Millie Reid Chorley At    9 (  2,  5,  5,  2)
   5 Grace Freary Horwich   12 (  4,  3,  8,  5)
   6 Agatha Wragg Bury AC   21 (  7,  4, 10,  0)
   7 Ava Winstanley Chorley At   24 ( 11,  0,  6,  7)
   8 Imogen McBurnie East Chesh   25 ( 12, 21,  7,  6)
   9 Aliya Arkin Rochdale H   34 ( 13, 11, 13, 10)
  10 Amelia Shan Horwich   35 (  0, 16, 11,  8)
  11 Erin McMahon East Chesh   36 ( 14,  9, 19, 13)
   = Eve Macdonald Horwich   36 ( 15, 15, 12,  9)
  13 Ella Straffon-Finch Bury AC   38 ( 24, 13, 14, 11)
  14 Jessica Marsh Oldham   41 ( 17, 10,  0, 14)
  15 Evie O’Connor Blackley   42 ( 16, 14,  0, 12)
  16 Olivia Goff East Chesh   53 ( 19,  0, 16, 18)
  17 Roisin Jordan Oldham   54 ( 25, 18, 20, 16)
  18 Emily Boyd Salford Me   68 ( 29, 20,  0, 19)
  19 Imogen Lane Horwich   80 ( 34, 23,  0, 23)

Chorley Athletic and Triathlon    3 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
East Cheshire Harriers    6 (   2,   3,   2,   2)
Horwich R M I Harriers    8 (   3,   2,   4,   3)
Bury Athletic Club    8 (   4,   1,   3,   0)

   Race 3 - Boys — Points after 4 races
   1 Marshall Fleet East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Alfie Manser East Chesh    7 (  2,  2,  0,  3)
   3 Nathan Dunn East Chesh   11 (  4,  3,  4,  4)
   4 Harry Yates Horwich   12 (  5,  5,  5,  2)
   5 Finlay Carthy Prestwich   15 (  3,  4,  8,  0)
   6 Archie Bennett East Chesh   20 (  7,  8,  9,  5)
   7 Sam Horner East Chesh   22 (  8,  9,  7,  7)
   8 Jack Broadhurst Salford Me   25 (  9, 10, 10,  6)
   9 Oscar Armstrong Bury AC   26 (  0,  7, 11,  8)
  10 Alfie Frost Salford Me   31 ( 10,  0, 12,  9)
  11 Sebastian Stewart East Chesh   34 (  0, 11, 13, 10)

East Cheshire Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)

   Race 3 - Girls — Points after 4 races
   1 Maisie Preston Chorley At    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Lottie Peacock Rochdale H    7 (  3,  2,  2,  0)
   = Anna Rooke East Chesh    7 (  2,  0,  3,  2)
   4 Charlotte Green Oldham   14 (  6,  5,  0,  3)
   5 Ava Royle East Chesh   17 ( 10,  3,  4,  0)
   6 Lauren Freary Horwich   21 ( 11,  6,  0,  4)

   Race 3 - U17 Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Thomas Kay Glossopdal    3 (  1,  1,  0,  1)
   2 Joe Taylor East Chesh    5 (  2,  2,  1,  2)

   Race 3 - U17 Women — Points after 4 races
   1 Maria Rooke East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  2)
   2 Harri-Ann Fleet East Chesh    8 (  3,  3,  2,  3)
   3 Amber Clarke Salford Me   12 (  4,  4,  0,  4)

   Ladies Race  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Aliesha Smith U20 East Chesh    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)

   Ladies Race  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Bethany Reid Chorley At    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Katie Kay L40 East Chesh    5 (  4,  2,  2,  1)
   3 Hayley Simpson East Chesh    9 (  5,  4,  3,  2)
   4 Juliet Smith L45 Rochdale H   14 (  6,  0,  5,  3)
   5 Jaine Brocklehurst L50 Salford Me   18 ( 14,  7,  7,  4)
   6 Josie Clough M/r Ymca   25 (  0, 11,  8,  6)
   7 Karen Fleming L50 East Chesh   26 ( 12,  0,  9,  5)
   = Amanda Hurndell L45 Salford Me   26 ( 11,  9, 10,  7)
   9 Jennie Ransome L60 Rochdale H   28 (  8,  8, 12,  0)
  10 Zara Hirst Rochdale H   29 ( 10, 10, 15,  9)
  11 Alina Stepanchuk L40 Salford Me   31 ( 22,  5,  4,  0)
  12 Helen McDonald L40 Horwich   33 ( 17,  6,  0, 10)
  13 Belinda Nield L45 Salford Me   35 ( 16,  0, 11,  8)
   = Megan Lewis East Chesh   35 (  7, 15, 14, 14)
  15 Gwen Kinloch L60 Burnden Rr   37 ( 13, 12, 28, 12)
  16 Anne Ferguson L65 Burnden Rr   50 (  0, 17, 18, 15)
  17 Susie Hirst L50 Rochdale H   54 ( 21, 16, 24, 17)
  18 Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 Burnden Rr   56 (  0, 14, 31, 11)
  19 Katie Baker L35 M/r Ymca   58 (  0, 18, 21, 19)
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  20 Jo Bishop L35 Middleton   64 (  0, 19, 22, 23)
  21 Helen Mutch L35 Middleton   69 (  0, 26, 27, 16)
  22 Molly Howell Rochdale H   70 ( 34, 20, 16,  0)
  23 Afodite Kalambouka L50 Bury AC   73 ( 35, 28, 25, 20)
  24 Danielle Dignan Rochdale H   78 ( 36, 22, 20,  0)
  25 Heather Soden L55 Lostock Ac   82 ( 30,  0, 30, 22)
  26 Rachel Watson L45 Belle Vue   87 (  0, 33, 29, 25)
  27 Gail Brierley L70 M/r Ymca   92 ( 32, 32, 36, 28)
   = Diane Clarke L55 Hyde Villa   92 ( 28, 31, 33,  0)
  29 Laura Mercer L50 Salford Me   93 ( 40, 27,  0, 26)
  30 Chloe Quinn M/r Ymca   94 ( 33, 35, 26,  0)
  31 Sally Wood L35 M/r Ymca   95 ( 31, 29, 35,  0)
  32 Sandra McGrail L55 Middleton  100 (  0, 37, 39, 24)
  33 Charmayne Brierley L55 Glossopdal  103 ( 42, 34,  0, 27)
  34 Joanne Brack L55 Glossopdal  104 ( 39, 36,  0, 29)
  35 Karen Charters L50 Belle Vue  119 ( 50,  0, 37, 32)
  36 Dawn Anderson L55 Middleton  123 (  0, 42, 41, 40)
  37 Catherine Murphy L55 Middleton  124 (  0, 41, 42, 41)
  38 Janet Hunt L55 Middleton  127 (  0, 38, 53, 36)
  39 Amanda Richardson L55 Royton Rr  128 ( 44, 40, 44,  0)
   = Fiona Bolton L65 Middleton  128 (  0, 39, 52, 37)
   = Kathryn Baron L55 Burnden Rr  128 ( 54,  0, 40, 34)
  42 Gillian Caldwell L70 Lostock Ac  136( 61, 44, 50, 42)
  43 Faye Aydin L45 Middleton  138 ( 57,  0, 43, 38)
  44 Carol Kershaw L50 Hyde Villa  144 ( 56,  0, 49, 39)
  45 Jennifer Laptew L40 Middleton  145 (  0, 48, 54, 43)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  35 to  39 — Points after 4 races
   1 Katie Baker L35 M/r Ymca    4 (  0,  1,  1,  2)
   2 Jo Bishop L35 Middleton    7 (  0,  2,  2,  3)
   3 Helen Mutch L35 Middleton    8 (  0,  4,  3,  1)
   4 Sally Wood L35 M/r Ymca   12 (  3,  5,  4,  0)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Katie Kay L40 East Chesh    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Helen McDonald L40 Horwich    7 (  2,  3,  0,  2)
   = Alina Stepanchuk L40 Salford Me    7 (  3,  2,  2,  0)
   4 Jennifer Laptew L40 Middleton   17 (  0,  4,  7,  6)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Juliet Smith L45 Rochdale H    3 (  1,  0,  1,  1)
   2 Amanda Hurndell L45 Salford Me    5 (  2,  1,  2,  2)
   3 Belinda Nield L45 Salford Me   10 (  4,  0,  3,  3)
   4 Rachel Watson L45 Belle Vue   14 (  0,  3,  6,  5)
   5 Faye Aydin L45 Middleton   25 ( 12,  0,  7,  6)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
   1 Jaine Brocklehurst L50 Salford Me    3 (  2,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Karen Fleming L50 East Chesh    5 (  1,  0,  2,  2)
   3 Susie Hirst L50 Rochdale H    8 (  3,  2,  3,  3)
   4 Afodite Kalambouka L50 Bury AC   12 (  4,  4,  4,  4)
   5 Laura Mercer L50 Salford Me   14 (  5,  3,  0,  6)
   6 Karen Charters L50 Belle Vue   18 (  6,  0,  5,  7)
   7 Carol Kershaw L50 Hyde Villa   23 (  8,  0,  6,  9)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 Burnden Rr    4 (  0,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Heather Soden L55 Lostock Ac    7 (  4,  0,  1,  2)
   3 Diane Clarke L55 Hyde Villa    8 (  2,  3,  3,  0)
   4 Sandra McGrail L55 Middleton   14 (  0,  6,  5,  3)
   = Charmayne Brierley L55 Glossopdal   14 (  6,  4,  0,  4)
   6 Joanne Brack L55 Glossopdal   15 (  5,  5,  0,  5)
   7 Kathryn Baron L55 Burnden Rr   21 (  9,  0,  6,  6)
   8 Amanda Richardson L55 Royton Rr   24 (  7,  8,  9,  0)
   9 Janet Hunt L55 Middleton   25 (  0,  7, 11,  7)
   = Dawn Anderson L55 Middleton   25 (  0, 10,  7,  8)
  11 Catherine Murphy L55 Middleton   26 (  0,  9,  8,  9)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 Jennie Ransome L60 Rochdale H    3 (  1,  1,  1,  0)
   2 Gwen Kinloch L60 Burnden Rr    5 (  2,  2,  2,  1)

   Ladies Race (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 Anne Ferguson L65 Burnden Rr    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Fiona Bolton L65 Middleton    6 (  0,  2,  2,  2)

   Ladies Race (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Gail Brierley L70 M/r Ymca    3 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Gillian Caldwell L70 Lostock Ac    6 (  2,  2,  2,  2)

   Ladies Race  over 18 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Salford Metropolitan AC    6 (   3,   2,   2,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    8 (   2,   3,   3,   3)
Burnden Road Runners   14 (   6,   4,   6,   4)
Manchester YMCA Harriers   14 (   5,   5,   4,   5)
Glossopdale Harriers   18 (   4,   7,   0,   7)
Middleton Harriers AC   19 (   0,   6,   7,   6)
Lostock AC   22 (   9,   8,   5,   0)

   Ladies Race (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
Salford Metropolitan AC    3 (   2,   1,   1,   1)
Burnden Road Runners    7 (   3,   2,   4,   2)
Glossopdale Harriers   11 (   4,   3,   0,   4)
Lostock AC   13 (   6,   4,   3,   0)
Middleton Harriers AC   14 (   0,   5,   6,   3)

   Ladies Race (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Burnden Road Runners    3 (   2,   1,   1,   1)
Middleton Harriers AC    8 (   0,   3,   2,   3)
Glossopdale Harriers   10 (   4,   2,   0,   4)

   Senior Men  under 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Callum Fricker U20 East Chesh    3 (  1,  2,  1,  1)

   Senior Men  over 20 — Points after 4 races
   1 Mike Holness V40 East Chesh    4 (  0,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Anthony Taylor V45 Salford Ha   10 (  2,  0,  6,  2)
   = Aitor Madariaga V40 M/r Ymca   10 (  5,  4,  3,  3)
   4 Robin Horner V45 East Chesh   20 (  8,  9,  5,  7)
   5 Nathan Poulton V45 Hyde Villa   23 ( 10,  8, 12,  5)
   6 Daniel Bennett V50 Rochdale H   24 (  0,  6, 10,  8)
   7 Lee Butler V40 East Chesh   25 ( 12, 15,  9,  4)
   8 Cionnor Walsh Oldham   32 ( 14, 10,  8,  0)
   9 Tim Shanker V55 M/r Ymca   39 (  0, 11, 16, 12)
  10 Tom McMahon V40 East Chesh   43 (  9, 16,  0, 18)
  11 Phil Tomkinson M/r Ymca   44 ( 19, 12, 42, 13)
  12 Dan Bailey V45 Glossopdal   46 (  0, 13, 22, 11)
  13 Jonathan Aust V45 East Chesh   47 ( 20, 14, 17, 16)
  14 Allistair Goulding V50 LeighH&A   53 ( 13, 22, 18, 22)
  15 Mark Walsh V55 Horwich   59 (  0, 25, 15, 19)
  16 Paul Duke V45 Burnden Rr   65 (  0, 23, 19, 23)
  17 Paul Edwards Lostock Ac   66 ( 25, 21,  0, 20)
  18 Darren Smith V45 East Chesh   68 ( 17,  0, 30, 21)
   = James Hartshorne V40 East Chesh   68 ( 21, 24, 23, 27)
  20 Phil Facey V45 M/r Ymca   83 ( 32, 26,  0, 25)
  21 David Clarke V60 Hyde Villa   94 ( 42, 33, 29, 32)
  22 Gareth Doherty V45 Burnden Rr  100 (  0, 40, 31, 29)
  23 Ian Warhurst V60 Glossopdal  112( 50, 43, 32, 37)
  24 Doug Flemming V60 Horwich  114( 59, 38, 37, 39)
  25 Anthony Rogers V50 Royton Rr  118 (  0, 35, 48, 35)
  26 Stephen Horsman V60 Burnden Rr  120 (  0, 37, 41, 42)
  27 Brett Spivey Royton Rr  122 (  0, 68, 28, 26)
  28 Adam McDonald V40 Horwich  129 ( 52, 36,  0, 41)
  29 James Jackson V40 Lostock Ac  135( 56, 51, 40, 44)
  30 Tony Brierley V70 M/r Ymca  137 (  0, 45, 54, 38)
   = Richard Knight V45 Salford Me  137 ( 53, 39, 45,  0)
  32 David Chrystie-Lowe V65 Glossopdal  138( 60, 44, 49, 45)
  33 Neil Hirst V50 Rochdale H  153 (  0, 50, 53, 50)
  34 Adrian Pilkington V50 Chorley At  156 ( 64,  0, 38, 54)
  35 Bryan Lawton V55 Royton Rr  159 ( 66, 46,  0, 47)
  36 Alan Beaumont M/r Ymca  162( 80, 54, 51, 57)
  37 Keith Thomas V65 Burnden Rr  166 ( 65, 49,  0, 52)
  38 Ian Thompson V45 Salford Me  178( 79, 59, 57, 62)
  39 Ian Aitchison V65 Rochdale H  183 ( 69, 56,  0, 58)
  40 Andy Laycock V55 Lostock Ac  186 (  0, 58, 61, 67)
  41 Chris Trenchard V55 Salford Me  189 ( 76, 57,  0, 56)
  42 Greg Kilshaw V40 Lostock Ac  193 (  0, 65, 56, 72)
  43 Alan Garvey V65 Middleton  207( 95, 64, 72, 71)
  44 Jon Paramor V70 M/r Ymca  208 (  0, 66, 69, 73)
  45 Matthew Cox V65 Rochdale H  211 ( 89, 60, 62,  0)
  46 Ray Williams V55 Royton Rr  214 ( 88, 63, 63,  0)
  47 Mark Heaney V65 Royton Rr  217 ( 85, 62,  0, 70)
  48 Lee Earnshaw V50 Royton Rr  218 ( 91,  0, 68, 59)
  49 Farouk Vawda V55 Belle Vue  227 ( 93,  0, 73, 61)
  50 Mark Checkley V60 Lostock Ac  233 ( 96, 67, 70,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  40 to  44 — Points after 4 races
   1 Mike Holness V40 East Chesh    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Aitor Madariaga V40 M/r Ymca    5 (  1,  3,  2,  2)
   3 Lee Butler V40 East Chesh   11 (  4,  4,  4,  3)
   4 Tom McMahon V40 East Chesh   13 (  3,  5,  0,  5)
   5 James Hartshorne V40 East Chesh   18 (  5,  8,  6,  7)
   6 James Jackson V40 Lostock Ac   28 ( 13, 11,  7, 10)
   7 Adam McDonald V40 Horwich   30 ( 12,  9,  0,  9)
   8 Greg Kilshaw V40 Lostock Ac   32 (  0, 12,  9, 11)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  45 to  49 — Points after 4 races
   1 Anthony Taylor V45 Salford Ha    4 (  1,  0,  2,  1)
   2 Robin Horner V45 East Chesh    5 (  2,  2,  1,  3)
   3 Nathan Poulton V45 Hyde Villa    6 (  3,  1,  5,  2)
   4 Jonathan Aust V45 East Chesh   15 (  6,  4,  6,  5)
   = Dan Bailey V45 Glossopdal   15 (  0,  3,  8,  4)
   6 Paul Duke V45 Burnden Rr   19 (  0,  5,  7,  7)
   7 Darren Smith V45 East Chesh   20 (  5,  0,  9,  6)
   8 Phil Facey V45 M/r Ymca   21 (  7,  6,  0,  8)
   9 Gareth Doherty V45 Burnden Rr   28 (  0,  9, 10,  9)
   = Richard Knight V45 Salford Me   28 (  9,  8, 11,  0)
  11 Ian Thompson V45 Salford Me   37 ( 13, 11, 13, 13)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  50 to  54 — Points after 4 races
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   1 Daniel Bennett V50 Rochdale H    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Allistair Goulding V50 LeighH&A    5 (  1,  2,  2,  3)
   3 Anthony Rogers V50 Royton Rr   18 (  0,  5,  7,  6)
   4 Neil Hirst V50 Rochdale H   24 (  0,  7,  8,  9)
   5 Adrian Pilkington V50 Chorley At   27 ( 10,  0,  6, 11)
   6 Lee Earnshaw V50 Royton Rr   36 ( 13,  0, 10, 13)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  55 to  59 — Points after 4 races
   1 Tim Shanker V55 M/r Ymca    4 (  0,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Mark Walsh V55 Horwich    6 (  0,  3,  1,  2)
   3 Bryan Lawton V55 Royton Rr   11 (  4,  4,  0,  3)
   4 Chris Trenchard V55 Salford Me   17 (  7,  5,  0,  5)
   5 Andy Laycock V55 Lostock Ac   18 (  0,  6,  4,  8)
   6 Ray Williams V55 Royton Rr   22 (  9,  8,  5,  0)
   7 Farouk Vawda V55 Belle Vue   25 ( 11,  0,  7,  7)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  60 to  64 — Points after 4 races
   1 David Clarke V60 Hyde Villa    4 (  1,  2,  2,  1)
   2 Ian Warhurst V60 Glossopdal    7 (  2,  5,  3,  2)
   3 Doug Flemming V60 Horwich   10 (  3,  4,  4,  3)
   4 Stephen Horsman V60 Burnden Rr   12 (  0,  3,  5,  4)
   5 Mark Checkley V60 Lostock Ac   24 (  7,  8,  9,  0)

   Senior Men (Vets) aged  65 to  69 — Points after 4 races
   1 David Chrystie-Lowe V65 Glossopdal    5 (  2,  2,  2,  1)
   2 Keith Thomas V65 Burnden Rr   10 (  3,  4,  0,  3)
   3 Ian Aitchison V65 Rochdale H   13 (  4,  5,  0,  4)
   4 Matthew Cox V65 Rochdale H   15 (  6,  6,  3,  0)
   5 Mark Heaney V65 Royton Rr   17 (  5,  7,  0,  5)
   6 Alan Garvey V65 Middleton   18 (  7,  8,  5,  6)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 70 — Points after 4 races
   1 Tony Brierley V70 M/r Ymca    3 (  0,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Jon Paramor V70 M/r Ymca    9 (  0,  2,  4,  3)

   Senior Men  over 18 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Manchester YMCA Harriers    6 (   2,   2,   2,   2)
Glossopdale Harriers   11 (   5,   3,   6,   3)
Burnden Road Runners   14 (   0,   5,   4,   5)
Salford Metropolitan AC   14 (   3,   6,   5,   0)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   18 (   7,   4,  10,   7)
Middleton Harriers AC   19 (   6,   0,   9,   4)
Royton Road Runners   20 (  10,   7,   7,   6)
Lostock AC   25 (   9,   8,  11,   8)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40 — Points after 4 races
East Cheshire Harriers    3 (   1,   1,   1,   1)
Manchester YMCA Harriers    7 (   3,   2,   3,   2)
Glossopdale Harriers   11 (   5,   3,   4,   4)
Salford Metropolitan AC   11 (   2,   4,   5,  10)
Horwich R M I Harriers   13 (   6,   5,   2,   6)
Burnden Road Runners   17 (   0,   6,   6,   5)
Hyde Village Striders   19 (   4,   8,   7,   8)
Rochdale Harriers & AC   22 (   8,   7,   9,   7)
Royton Road Runners   24 (   7,   9,   8,   9)
Lostock AC   31 (   9,  11,  11,  11)
Belle Vue Racers   32 (  10,  10,   0,  12)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50 — Points after 4 races
Glossopdale Harriers    4 (   1,   1,   2,   4)
Royton Road Runners    5 (   3,   2,   1,   2)
Rochdale Harriers & AC    7 (   6,   3,   3,   1)
Manchester YMCA Harriers   11 (   0,   4,   4,   3)

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60 — Points after 4 races
Glossopdale Harriers    3 (   1,   0,   1,   1)
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